operations, and site selection at the request 
of the County Council, for visiting county of-
ficials, schools, health departments, etc. 

In 1982, the Chestuee Creek Special ACP 
Demonstration Area was co-sponsored by the 
Soil Conservation District. Approximately 
thirty-five thousand (35,000) acres of land in 
the McMinn County Soil Conservation Dis-
trict is within this watershed. At a dedica-
tion ceremony held in April, over 500 people 
from East and Middle Tennessee attended to 
close out this project. The Board of Super-
visors was very proud to have had a part in